502592797 12/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2639015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
1			lame	Execution Date
STEVEN ARTHUR O'HARA				11/20/2013
JEFFREY ALLEN WILKINSON				12/04/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	·ΤΑ			
Name:	TEAGLE LEGA	CY MO	DEMIZATION LLC	
Street Address:	EAGLE LEGACY MODEMIZATION, LLC. 404 NORTH RAINBOW BRIDGE			
City:	CEDAR PARK			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78613			
Property Type			Number	
Floperty	/pe		Number	
Application Number:	/pe	14074		
		14074		
Application Number:		14074		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 408	985 064	144	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	OATA 408 pate	985 064 ents@do	144 12 ugweller.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	OATA 408 pate sent via US Ma	985 064 ents@do	144 12 ugweller.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	OATA 408 pate sent via US Ma	985 06 ² ents@do a <i>il when</i> JGLAS	144 12 ugweller.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	OATA 408 pate sent via US Ma DOU 431	985 064 ents@do ail when JGLAS MAGNO	ugweller.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. L. WELLER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA 408 pate sent via US Ma DOU 431 SAN	985 064 ents@do ail when JGLAS MAGNO	144 12 ugweller.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. L. WELLER DLIA LANE	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 408 pate sent via US Ma DOU 431 SAN	985 064 ents@do ail when JGLAS MAGNO	ugweller.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. L. WELLER DLIA LANE ARA, CALIFORNIA 95051	6
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA 408 pate sent via US Ma DOU 431 SAN	985 064 ents@do ail when JGLAS MAGNO	ugweller.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. L. WELLER DLIA LANE ARA, CALIFORNIA 95051	6

12/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=2018-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

source=2018-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031726 FRAME: 0750

Date:

When recorded please return to:

Douglas L. Weller 431 Magnolia Lane Santa Clara, CA 95051 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 2018

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we have agreed with Eagle Legacy Modernization, LLC (hereinafter called Eagle Legacy), a Texas Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 404 North Rainbow Bridge, Cedar Park, TX 78613, to assign to Eagle Legacy the below-identified patent application;

Now, therefore, pursuant to the terms of said agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Eagle Legacy, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PARSER

filed herewith ; or	
X Serial No.: 14/074,444 filed on and any and all Letters Patent of the United Staincluding any Letters Patent of the United State continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and if for said Letters Patent;	ites which may be granted thereon or therefor, is which result from any and all continuations,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Typed Name: Steven Arthur O'Hara	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Signed: <u>Nov 20,20/3</u>
1. Inventor's Typed Name: Jeffrey Allen Wilkinson	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Signed:

PATENT REEL: 031726 FRAME: 0751 When recorded please return to:

Douglas L. Weller 431 Magnolia Lane Santa Clara, CA 95051 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 2018

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we have agreed with Eagle Legacy Modernization, LLC (hereinafter called Eagle Legacy), a Texas Limited Liability Company having a principal place of business at 404 North Rainbow Bridge, Cedar Park, TX 78613, to assign to Eagle Legacy the below-identified patent application;

Now, therefore, pursuant to the terms of said agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Eagle Legacy, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

PA	RSER			
filed herewith ; or				
including any Letters Patent of the United Stat	November 7, 2013 tates which may be granted thereon or therefor, es which result from any and all continuations, renewals of and substitutes for said application			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): 1. Inventor's Typed Name: Steven Arthur O'Hara				
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Signed:			
Inventor's Typed Name: Jeffrey Allen Wilkinson				
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Signed: 12/4/2013			

PATENT REEL: 031726 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 12/05/2013